## **Mangalore University**

The Board of Studies of Kannada meeting at the Post-Graduate Department of Kannada, Mangalore University held on 16.04.2015 at 11.30 A.M in S. V. P Institute of Kannada Studies, Mangalore University, Mangalagangotri.

## Members Present:

1. Dr. Sabiha Chairperson

Mangalore University

2. Dr. K. Chinnappa Gowda Member

Mangalore University

3. Dr. K. Abhay Kumar Member

Mangalore University

4. Dr. B. Shivarama Shetty Member

Mangalore University

5. Dr. Somanna

Mangalore University

Dr. Prashanth Nayak Kuvempu University

7. Dr. M. S. Shekhar

Mysuru University

Sir. M. V. Post-Graduation Center Member

Member

Member

**Proceedings:** 

Ph.D. course work syllabus was framed.

Paper 1: (100 Marks) Research Methodology: Its syllabus was framed. (Copy attached)

Paper 2: (Review of Literature Marks: 150, Oral Exam Marks: 50) It is related to the research topic of the students and it was decided to continue it as earlier.